y . STATE, OF EANSAS
STATE conmm'mm COMMISSION

Give, All Information Comp]ctely
Make, ‘Required Affxda\ it
Maﬂ or Deliver Report to:
v Conservatipn Division
State Co¥pofdtion Commismon
21Z.No. Market N
g Wichitn Ka\maa.sJ .' e

Locate well correctly on above
ection Flat

Name of Covservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well

Producing formation

5:159. co49n.0000 ¢
Form CP-4 -

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Rice County, Sec.3 _ Twp2lS Rge 9  (E).W (W)
Location as “NE/CNWXSWY” or footage fram lines. o 0 ¥ Hi
Lease Owner— Relns & Williamson 011 Co.. Inc.
Lease Name _ ORUYIEY Well No._i} 1
Office Address._ 1425 VWichita Plogzas; Wichita, Kansag 67202
Chacacter of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) 0il
Date well completed November 8
Application for plugging fled April 18
Application for plugging approved April 22
Plugging commenced June 2
Plugging completed June b

FKeason for abandonment of well or producing formation __NO L economically
feasible to continue producing,

If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production April 24 1969 .
Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before pluggmg was com-

meneced? ies
Bugh Scott
Depth to top Bottom

1961

Total Depth of well 3482  peer

Show depth and thickness of all water, ofl and gas formations.

OIL, CA5 OR WATER RECORDS

CASING RECORD

FORMATIDN

GONTENT PULLED OUT

MNaone

2317

ﬁ

ETVED

CORPORAITON CORIMISSIY

AUGA N in2n
-5T AT DY)

COhe
i

°RW“UNDWBMh

L ¥

Describo in detail the manner in which the well was p’Iugg

in introducing it into the hole.
. feet for each plug set.

!

If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from

wWictita
mdicati‘ng where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used

feet to

6 - 2 = 69

Dumped sand Lo 29%Q!'.

Mixed and dumped 5 sx of

. cement to 2890!'.

6 = 5~ 69

Mixed and pumped 5 sx of gel at 600°'.

Mixed and pumped 25 sx of cement at H0OO'.

Mixed and pumped 5 sx of gel at 350'.

Mixed ard pumped 25 sx of cement at 2HOT.

et 10" rock bridge from 40!

to B07.

Mixed and dumped 10 ax of cement from 30T

to bage

of cellar.

FiniShed DIUSEing &t TT:00 A<U-

Name of Plugging Contractor.

e o ncnvm- 'Pn'l'lw'nn-

(IF additlonal description Is necesaury, use BACK of this sheet)
Inc.

Address

P, 0O, Box 1082

Grant 'Rend Yanssas 675%0

STATE oF ___ KANSAS

, COUNTY oF___ SEDGWICK <5,

Wilson Rains

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herej
above-described well ag filed and that the same are true and corzect. So

R UALLTTT

{employee of owner) or {owner or operator) of the above-described
tained and the log of the

(Signature)

M
. . Wil
1425 Wichita Plazal ﬁggh]%%én Kansas

{Address)
19 day of_August 1970

[4/?/1’&113‘11? Z [jjﬁﬂw

Jelanine Durand Notary Public.




s

o 151590049 2.0000

P

Shuyler #1 - Renfro Drilling Company

SW SW NE Section 3-21S5-9W

Rice County, Kansas

Date Commenced -
Date Completed
Elevation -
Casing -

200

265

290

760
1180
1335
1550
1800
1970
2290
2500
2645
2736
© 29390
2963
3020
3081
3140
3212
3295
3335
3360
3375
3435
3482

STATE OF KANSAS )

)
SEDGWICK COUNTY )

October 30, 1961

November 8, 1961

1678.17

265' of 8-5/8" with 300 sacks of cement

DRILLERS LCG

200
265
290
760

1180

1335

1550

1800

1970

2290

2500

2645

2736

2930

2963

3020

3081

3140

3212

3295

3335

3360

3375

3435

3482

58

Shale, Sand & Red Bed
Red Bed

Shale

Shale

Shale

Lime/Shale Tops

Lime

Lime Hebner

Lime/Shale Toronto

Lime/Shale Douglas

Lime/Shale Brown Lime

Lime/Shale Lansing-Kansas City

Lime/Shale Base-Kansas City

Lime/Shale Detritial Zone

Lime/Shale Viola

Lime Simpson Shale

Lime Simpson Sand

Lime Arbuckle

Lime Total Depth

Lime

Lime

Lime

Lime . R

Simpson E

Arbuckle STATe CORPO%%ANV Ep

Total Depth (T.D,) A i COMMSQON
: 2110 '

Completed at 6 p.m. on Cctober 30, 1961

I, the dndersigned, being duly sworn on oath, state that the above

Drillers Log 1s true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and

according to the records of this office.

RENFRO DRILLING COMPARY
By
Subscribed and sworn before me this 15th  day of November , 1961,

My Commission expires

Notary Public

TFebruary 27, 1965

2764
2780
2798
2898
2928
3232
3287
3321
3364
3373
3432
3482

e me e e,



