STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give, All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mall or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Wichita, Kansas' NORTH				ty. Sec. 37			
	Location as "NE					NIC	
	Lease Owner Rains & Williamson Oil Co., Inc.  Lease Name Shuyler well No. #1  Office Address 1425 Wichita Plaza; Wichita, Kansas 67202  Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Oil  Date well completed November 8 1961						
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
	Application for plugging filed April 18 1969						
X	Application for plugging approved April 22 1969						
	Plugging commenced June 2 1969						
1 1	Plugging completed June 5 1969						
- — - <del>  —   —   —</del>	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Not economically						
	<u>feasible</u>	to cont	inue pr	oducing.			
	If a producing	well is abandon	ed, date of la	ast production_	April 24	19.6	
	Was permission	obtained from	the Conserv	vation Division o	or its agents befor	e plugging was co	
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	Yes				No.	
me of Conservation Agent who sup	ervised plugging of this	s well Hug	th Scot	<u>t</u>			
ducing formation	D	epth to top	Bottor	m	Total Depth of V	ve <u>ll 3482                                    </u>	
ow depth and thickness of all water							
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECOR	De				0	ACINIO DECOND	
OIL, CAS ON WATER RECOR	D3			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ASING RECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	το	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT	
				8 5/8	265	None	
			1	51,	3015	2317	
	D.C.						
	STATE	IVED					
	STATE CURPORA	TON COMMISSI	ΦN				
	AUG 2	0 1970				•	
	CONSERVAT	- 107 U					
Describe in detail the manner i		IOISIOI	<i>I</i> .				
M	Mixed and pu Mixed and pu ixed and pum Set 10' rock	mped 25 mped 5 s ped 25 s bridge	x of go x of co from 40	cement at el at 350 ement at	250'.		
	of cellar.					) base	
	of cellar.	gging at	: 11:00	A -M -		) base	
	of cellar.	gging at				base .	
	of cellar. Finished plu  (If additional	gging at	ssary, use BACI			) base	
me of Plugging Contractor	of cellar. Finished plu  (If additional uss Casing P	gging at	ssary, use BACI	K of this sheet)		base	
me of Plugging ContractorRdressP_OBox_16  ATE OFKANSASWilson_R	of cellar.  Finished plu  (If additional uss (asing P 082 Great	gging at  description is neces ulling, Bend, K	ssary, use BACE Inc. ans.as SEDGWIC	K of this sheet) 67530  K owner) or (own	, ss. er or operator) of	f the above-descr	
me of Plugging ContractorRidressP_OBox_1!  ATE OFKANSASWilson_R.  Il, being first duly sworn on oath,	of cellar.  Finished plu  (If additional use Casing POS2 Great , COU.ains says: That I have know the same are true and	description is necessary to the description is necessary.  Bend, K  NTY OF	SEDGWIC employee of facts, statem	K of this sheet) 67530.  K owner) or (ownents, and matter	ner or operator) of	f the above-description of the log of	
me of Plugging ContractorRidressP_OBox_1!  ATE OFKANSASWilson_R.  Il, being first duly sworn on oath,	of cellar.  Finished plu  (If additional use Casing POS2 Great , COU.ains says: That I have know the same are true and	description is necessary to the description is necessary.  Bend, K  NTY OF	SEDGWIC employee of facts, statem	K of this sheet)  67530  CK  owner) or (ownents, and matter)  hita Plaz	wer or operator) of the state o	f the above-descri	
me of Plugging Contractor	of cellar.  Finished plu  (If additional uss (asing PO82 Great , COU.ains  says: That I have know the same are true and	description is necessary and the second of the description is necessary and the second of the description is necessary and the description is necessa	SEDGWIC employee of facts, statem	K of this sheet)  67530  CK  owner) or (ownents, and matter  thita Pla:	wilson Ra Wilson Ra Wichit	f the above-descri d and the log of iins a, Kansas	
ame of Plugging Contractor Bldress P. O. Box 1	of cellar.  Finished plu  (If additional uss (asing PO82 Great , COU.ains  says: That I have know the same are true and	description is necessary to the description is necessary.  Bend, K  NTY OF	SEDGWIC employee of facts, statem	K of this sheet)  67530  CK  owner) or (ownents, and matter  thita Pla:	wilson Raza, Wichit	f the above-descri	
The of Plugging Contractor For Box 19  ATE OF KANSAS Wilson R  Wilson R  Subscribed well as filed and that  Subscribed and that  Subscribed and that  Subscribed and that	(If additional uss Casing Post Great ains says: That I have know the same are true and t	description is necessary in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description of the description is necessary in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description in the second of	SEDGWICE employee of facts, statem tela-me God 425 Wice Augus	K of this sheet)  67530  K  owner) or (ownents, and matter  hita Plaz  t	wilson Ra Wilson Ra Wichit	f the above-descrited and the log of lins	
me of Plugging ContractorRldressPOBox_19  ATE OFKANSASWilson R.  State ofKansas	(If additional uss Casing Post Great ains says: That I have know the same are true and t	description is necessary in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description of the description is necessary in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description in the second of	SEDGWICE Employee of facts, statem acla me God 425 Wice Augus	K of this sheet)  67530  CK  owner) or (ownents, and matter  thita Pla:	wilson Ra Wilson Ra Wichit	f the above-descr d and the log of iins a, Kansas	
TATE OF KANSAS WILSON R  Soll, being first duly sworn on eath, ove-described well as filed and that  SUBSCRIBED AND WORN TO before the state of the	(If additional uss Casing Post Great ains says: That I have know the same are true and t	description is necessary in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description of the description is necessary in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description in the second of	SEDGWICE employee of facts, statem tela-me God 425 Wice Augus	K of this sheet)  67530  K  owner) or (ownents, and matter  hita Plaz  t	wilson Ra Wilson Ra Wichit	f the above-described and the log of ains	
ame of Plugging Contractor	(If additional uss Casing Post Great ains says: That I have know the same are true and t	description is necessary in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description of the description is necessary in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description in the second of the description is necessary in the second of the description in the second of	SEDGWICE employee of facts, statem tela-me God 425 Wice Augus	K of this sheet)  67530  K  owner) or (ownents, and matter  hita Plaz  t	wilson Ra Wilson Ra Wichit	f the above-descri d and the log of iins a, Kansas	

Shuyler #1 - Renfro Drilling Company SW SW NE Section 3-21S-9W Rice County, Kansas

Date Commenced - October 30, 1961
Date Completed - November 8, 1961

Elevation - 1678.17

Casing - 265' of 8-5/8" with 300 sacks of cement

Completed at 6 p.m. on October 30, 1961

## DRILLERS LOG

0	_	200	Shale, Sand	& Red	Bed		
200	-	265	Red Bed				
265	_	290	Shale				
290	-	760	Shale				
760	_	1180	Shale				
1180	-	1335	Lime/Shale		Tops		
1335	-	1550	Lime			•	
1550	~	1800	Lime		Hebner		2764
1800	-	1970	Lime/Shale		Toronto		2780
1970	-	2290	Lime/Shale		Douglas		2798
2290	-	2500	Limc/Shale		Brown Lime		2898
2500	_	2645	Lime/Shale		Lansing-Kan	sas City	2928
2645	-	2736	Lime/Shale		Base-Kansas	City	3232
2736	-	2930	Lime/Shale		Detritial Z	one	3287
2930	-	2963	Lime/Shale		Viola		3321
2963	-	3020	Lime		Simpson Sha	le	3364
3020	-	3081	Lime		Simpson San	d	3373
3081	-	3140	Lime		Arbuckle		3432
3140	-	3212	Lime		Total Depth	•	3482
3212	-	3295	Lime		_		
3295	-	3335	Lime				
3335	_	3360	Lime				
3360	-	3375	Lime .				
3375	-	3435	Simpson		STATE CORPORATION	<b></b>	
3435	_	3482	Arbuckle		STATE CORPORATION	ED .	
3482	•		Total Depth	(T.D.)		COMMISSION 169	,
					, Nansa	âs - T	

STATE OF KANSAS )
SEDGWICK COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, state that the above Drillers Log is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and according to the records of this office.

RENFRO DRILLING COMPANY

	Ву
Subscribed and sworn before me this	15th day of November , 1961.
	Notary Public
My Commission expires February 27,	1965